		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 ADC10030 Datasheet(PDF) 4 Page - National Semiconductor (TI)
		[Old version datasheet] Texas Instruments acquired National semiconductor.
	 Part #	 ADC10030
	Description	 10-Bit, 30 MSPS, 125 mW A/D Converter with Internal Sample and Hold
	 Download	  17 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 NSC [National Semiconductor (TI)]
	Direct Link	 http://www.national.com
	Logo
 ADC10030 Datasheet(HTML) 4 Page - National Semiconductor (TI)
zoom in
zoom out
 4 / 17 page
Pin Descriptions and Equivalent Circuits (Continued)
Pin
No.
Symbol
Equivalent Circuit
Description
12, 21
V
D I/O
Positive supply pins for the digital output drivers.
These pins should be connected to a clean, quiet
voltage source of +3V to +5V and be separately
bypassed with 10 µF to 50 µF capacitors.
4, 27,
29
AGND
The ground return for the analog supply. AGND and
DGND should be connected together close to the
ADC10030 package.
6, 11
DGND
The ground return for the digital supply. AGND and
DGND should be connected together close to the
ADC10030 package.
13, 20
DGND I/O
The ground return of the digital output drivers.
4
	Similar Part No. - ADC10030
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
NXP Semiconductors
ADC1003S030
143Kb / 20P	   Single 10 bits ADC, up to 30 MHz, 40 MHz or 50 MHz, with voltage regulator
Rev. 02-7 August 2008
Integrated Device Techn...
ADC1003S030
481Kb / 19P	   Single 10 bits ADC, up to 30 MHz, 40 MHz or 50 MHz, with voltage regulator
Renesas Technology Corp
ADC1003S030
485Kb / 19P	   Single 10 bits ADC, up to 30 MHz, 40 MHz or 50 MHz, with voltage regulator
2 July 2012
NXP Semiconductors
ADC1003S030TS
143Kb / 20P	   Single 10 bits ADC, up to 30 MHz, 40 MHz or 50 MHz, with voltage regulator
Rev. 02-7 August 2008
Integrated Device Techn...
ADC1003S030TS
481Kb / 19P	   Single 10 bits ADC, up to 30 MHz, 40 MHz or 50 MHz, with voltage regulator
More results
	Similar Description - ADC10030
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
National Semiconductor ...
ADC12010
606Kb / 22P	   12-Bit, 10 MSPS, 160 mW A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
Texas Instruments
ADC12010
1Mb / 31P	[Old version datasheet]   12-Bit, 10 MSPS, 160 mW A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
National Semiconductor ...
ADC10221
414Kb / 16P	   10-Bit, 15 MSPS, 98 mW A/D Converter with Internal Sample and Hold
Texas Instruments
ADC12010
1Mb / 30P	[Old version datasheet]   12-Bit, 10 MSPS, 160 mW A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
ADC12010
1Mb / 30P	[Old version datasheet]   ADC12010 12-Bit, 10 MSPS, 160 mW A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
National Semiconductor ...
ADC08L060
454Kb / 20P	   8-Bit, 10 MSPS to 60 MSPS, 0.65 mW/MSPS A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
ADC08L060
565Kb / 19P	   8-Bit, 10 MSPS to 60 MSPS, 0.65 mW/MSPS A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
Texas Instruments
ADC08L060
1Mb / 28P	[Old version datasheet]   10 MSPS to 60 MSPS, 0.65 mW/MSPS A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
ADC08L060
1Mb / 29P	[Old version datasheet]   8-Bit, 10 MSPS to 60 MSPS, 0.65 mW/MSPS A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
ADC12020
1Mb / 29P	[Old version datasheet]   12-Bit, 20 MSPS, 185 mW A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com